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No.: As-20101105 / (161 lP.No.t38/2010/ca. 5.

Date: April 8,2010

Minority Status Recognition Certificate ( Translated Ve6ionl

Anjuman Hami E-lslam Mangalwari Bazar Road, Sadar, Nagpur Pursuant to the application, for the
recognition of their organization as a ReliSious Minority Educational Organization dated 5.07.2007,

the then Competent Authority and Principal Secretary and Special lnquiry Officer-2, General

Administration Department at the end of the hearing held with the office bearers of the concerned

Organization, on October L2,2007, Government Decision, General Administration Department, No.:

Assans-2006/634/Pr.No.63/2005/35, dated. June 71, 2007, as per the provisions prescribed,

religious (Muslim) minority status was granted for the next three years from the academic year
2007-oa.

Government Decision, Minority Development Department, No: Ashisam 2OO8/P.No.733/2008/ Ka. 1,

dated July 4, 2008 as per the prescribed provision in paragraph (10) of the said organization dated
11.01.2010 submitted by Anjuman Hami E lslam, Mangalwari Bazar Road, Sadar, Nagpur is hereby
declared as a Religious (Muslim) Minority Educational Organization.

The religious minority status hereby granted to the above mentioned educational organization shall

be valid from the academic year 2010-11. The concerned body has issued the Minority
Development Department, Government Decision, no. Ashisam-2008/Pro.No.133/2008/Ka,1, dt.
Consistent and specific fulfilment of the criteria and conditions prescribed vide July 4, 2008 shall

remain mandatory.

(T.F. Thekekara)

Competent Authority and Principal Secretary

.Minority Development Department,

Government of Maharashtra. Ministry, Mumbai 400 032.

/L

This certificate will be applicable only for the state of Maharashtra. The religious minoriw status
granted to the said organization shall be applicable to all the academic educational institutes
operated by the organization.
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: \ .:. I'~,,,,· Li~,, 1' t :-~\l t il tllll'd n~Jinst Sf'i)t $ r't' St' I Vf'<i for VMious rnteRories (SC, ST, one t' 11 , 1, prr i1pp li cn ble reservation po licy) during the l;:ic; t five years ( 

-:' \ ,i U~.i\ '\ ' vt ~~IP,'1 t)Ul\h' l\11 ~' ~:1ts) 

Yem • 1 (2022-2023) 

- - ~ - Number of seats earmarked for Number of students admitted 

Number of Number of rl• ,1· rvcd category as per GOI or State from the reserved category 

Pro~r~nm1t' nilrne Progmrnmo Code scots Students ,__ ·• 
_GJl.)·------ _ .. · ··'-

s:rnct'ioncd admitted SC ST OBC Gen Others SC ST OBC Gen Others 

.-\ rntk,,, ; h ,ldl~;\'nt't' ~ n.u,1 ~dt' l1 t" t' 4 17229310 30 30 6 0 4 20 0 6 0 4 20 0 

. 
( in l Ft~llWt' rit t_~ ·H 72 19110 60 49 18 0 5 25 1 18 0 5 25 1 

-

t.\~mpuh.' r ~d ~ne-e ~ E11.gin t'erin.g -11 7224210 120 120 14 0 30 76 0 14 0 30 76 0 

I 

£1e .... ·triol Fi~ lllL'cring 4172293 10 60 60 17 0 15 25 3 17 0 15 25 3 

Electronics & Telecommunicatio 11 
417237210 60 60 10 0 16 

Engme,eri n~ 
32 2 10 0 16 32 2 

I 

~1eduniC3l Engineering 417261210 60 56 17 1 6 28 4 17 1 6 28 4 

I 

!Electronics & Telecommunication 
417237710 18 4 1 0 1 

Engineering 
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 

Mechanical Engineering 417261510 18 # tlC' H~E~ "7;' 

~ 
0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 ~ --r~ . ·~ 

~Cl./r.c!- vLJJt- '~l!~l)J) ~ SYED MOHAMMAD ALI 11 -016 r§ 
c:;;:, ~ \ · Principal 
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'ff ,S,4,:: ;~, It;,~<\' . 
. ' ~~ dar Nagpur. & Tachnology, Sa 
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Programme name 

Artificial Intelligence & Data Science 

Civil Engineering 

Computer Science & Engineering 

Electrical Engineering 

Elect ro nics & Telecommunication 
Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 

Electronics & Telecommunication 
Enginee ri ng 

Mechanical Engineering 

Programme Code 

417229310 

417219110 

417224210 

417229310 

417237210 

417261210 

417237710 

417261510 

Year - ~ (2021-2022) 

Number of 

seats 

sanctioned 

30 

60 

120 

60 

60 

60 

18 

18 

Number of seats earmarked for 

Number of reserved category as per GOI or State 
Number of students admitted 

from the reserved category 
Students 

- .... ,_ 

admitted SC ST OBC Gen Others SC ST OBC Gen Others 

30 5 0 11 14 0 5 0 11 

16 4 0 1 11 0 4 0 1 

120 16 1 26 76 1 16 1 26 

16 2 0 7 6 1 2 0 7 

38 10 0 7 18 3 10 0 7 

13 5 0 2 6 0 5 0 2 

2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

2 no 1 1 o o o 
.....-.:'or !.:t~ N'f~,,. 

1 
../.<..-~'=-~ ~,:, " ' 

flt ACET ~®-~ ~(V \ \\ 01t' ) .sf Dr. SYED \los.~Iv:ru.D .~L~ 
,,,¾-: ~,{' . Princ\µa l . 

An1uman College of Engineer!n9 
& Technology, Sadar, Nagpur. 

14 0 

11 0 

76 1 

6 1 

18 3 

6 0 

0 0 

1 0 
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Year - 3 (2020-2021) 

Number of seats earmarked for Number of students admitted 
Number of Number of reserved category as per GOI or State from the reserved category 

Programme name Programme Code seats Students - -· ··-
sanctioned admitted 

SC ST OBC Gen Others SC ST OBC Gen Others 

Civil Engineering 417219110 60 30 12 0 5 13 0 12 0 5 13 0 

-

Computer Science & Engineering 417224210 120 118 13 0 30 64 11 13 0 30 64 11 

Electrical Engineering 417229310 60 22 12 0 5 5 0 12 0 5 5 0 

Ei ectronics & Telecommunication 
417237210 60 26 12 1 6 7 0 12 1 6 7 0 

Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 417261210 90 17 2 0 3 11 1 2 0 3 11 1 

Electronics & Telecommunication 417237710 18 6 2 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 4 0 
Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 417261510 18 6 4 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 1 0 
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Programme name Programme Code 

Civil Engineering 417219110 

Computer Science & Engineering 417224210 

Electrical Engineering 417229310 

Electronics & Telecommunication 
417237210 Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 417261210 

Electronics & Telecommunication 
417237710 Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 417261510 

• 
Year - 4 (2019-2020) 

Number of seats earmarked for Number of students admitted Number of Number of reserved category as per GOI or State from the reserved ca tegory -seats Students 
sanctioned admitted SC ST OBC 

60 28 7 0 7 

120 120 38 1 27 

60 10 3 0 4 

I 

60 12 4 0 1 

90 30 11 0 3 

18 8 5 0 1 

18 5 3 0 1 

-··•~ 
Gen Others SC ST OBC 

14 0 7 0 7 

54 0 38 1 27 

3 0 3 0 4 

7 0 4 0 1 

16 0 11 0 3 

1 1 s 0 1 

1 0 3 0 1 

D~Jl~AL! 
Principal 

Anjuman College of Engineering 
8: Technology, Sadar, Nagpur. 

Gen Others 

14 0 

54 0 

3 0 

7 0 

16 0 

1 1 

1 0 
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Programme name Programme Code 

Civil Engineering 417219110 

Computer Scic- 11ce & Engineering 417224210 

Electrical Engineering 417229310 

Electronics & Telecommunication 
417237210 

Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 417261210 

Electroni cs & Telecommunication 
Engineerine 

417237710 

Mechanical Engineering 417261510 

Year - 5 (2018-2019) 

Number of Number of 

seats Students 

sanctioned admitted 

60 55 

120 118 

60 36 

90 26 

120 55 

18 8 

18 5 

Number of seats earmarked for Number of students admitted 
reserved category as per GOI or State from the reserved category 

SC 

17 

21 

14 

7 

14 

3 

0 

-

ST 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

·:.T 
rn 

OBC 

14 

39 

10 

4 

23 

1 

0 

~ 11,ill\CP\I~ 

~ ----

_ .. ,~ 

Gen Others SC ST OBC Gen 

23 0 17 1 14 

58 0 21 0 39 

11 0 14 1 10 

14 1 7 0 4 

18 0 14 0 23 

3 

5 

0 3 1 1 

0 0 0 0 

~~LV 
Dr. SYE; Mb}lAMMAD ALl 

Principal 
Anjuman College of Engineering 

_Pt Techno logy, Sadar, Nagpur. 

23 

58 

11 

14 

18 

3 

5 

Others 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 


