## ANJUMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

MANGALWARI BAZAR ROAD, SADAR, NAGPUR - 440 001. (Managed by Anjuman Hami-E-Islam, Sadar, Nagpur.)

Ph.: 0712-2582749, 2583559, 6604502, Fax: 0712-2583559

Ref. No. ACET/P/3232/23

Date: 27-10-2023

Government of Maharashtra Competent Authority and Principal Secretary Minority Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032.

No.: AS-2010/105/(16)/P.No.138/2010/Ca. 5.

Date: April 8,2010

#### **Minority Status Recognition Certificate (Translated Version)**

Anjuman Hami E-Islam Mangalwari Bazar Road, Sadar, Nagpur Pursuant to the application, for the recognition of their organization as a Religious Minority Educational Organization dated 5.07.2007, the then Competent Authority and Principal Secretary and Special Inquiry Officer-2, General Administration Department at the end of the hearing held with the office bearers of the concerned Organization, on October 12, 2007, Government Decision, General Administration Department, No.: Assans-2006/634/Pr.No.63/2006/35, dated. June 11, 2007, as per the provisions prescribed, religious (Muslim) minority status was granted for the next three years from the academic year 2007-08.

Government Decision, Minority Development Department, No: Ashisam 2008/P.No.133/2008/ Ka. 1, dated July 4, 2008 as per the prescribed provision in paragraph (10) of the said organization dated 11.01.2010 submitted by Anjuman Hami E Islam, Mangalwari Bazar Road, Sadar, Nagpur is hereby declared as a Religious (Muslim) Minority Educational Organization.

This certificate will be applicable only for the state of Maharashtra. The religious minority status granted to the said organization shall be applicable to all the academic educational institutes operated by the organization.

The religious minority status hereby granted to the above mentioned educational organization shall be valid from the academic year 2010-11. The concerned body has issued the Minority Development Department, Government Decision, no. Ashisam-2008/Pro.No.133/2008/Ka.1, dt. Consistent and specific fulfilment of the criteria and conditions prescribed vide July 4, 2008 shall remain mandatory.

(T.F. Thekekara)

Competent Authority and Principal Secretary,

.Minority Development Department,

Government of Maharashtra. Ministry, Mumbai 400 032.

Dr. SYED MOHAMMAD ALI

Principal
Anjuman College of Engineering
& Technology, Sader, Nagpur,

In July.

### महाराष्ट्र शासन सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग. मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०० ०३२.

क्रमांक:अशेसं-२०१०/१०५/(१६)/प्र.क्र.१३८/२०१०/का.५,

दिनांक :- ८ एप्रिल, २०१०

# अल्पसंख्याक दर्जाच्या मान्यतेचे प्रमाणपत्र

अंजूमन हामी इ. इस्लाम, मंगळवारी बाजार रोड, सदर, नागपूर या शैक्षणिक संस्थेने त्यांच्या संस्थेस धार्मिक अल्पसंख्याक शैक्षणिक संस्था म्हणून दर्जाच्या मान्यतेचे प्रमाणपत्र मिळण्यासाठी दिनांक ५.०७.२००७ रोजी सादर केलेल्या अर्जास अनुसरुन तत्कालीन सक्षम प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव व विशेष चौकशी अधिकारी-२, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग यांनी संबंधित संस्थेच्या पदाधिकाऱ्यांसोबत झालेल्या सुनावणीअंती दिनांक १२ ऑक्टोबर, २००७ रोजी निर्णय. संस्थेस सामान्य प्रशासन शासन सदर क्रमांक:असंस-२००६/६३४/प्र.क्र.६३/२००६/३५, दि.११ जून, २००७ अन्वये विहित केलेल्या तरतूदीनुसार शैक्षणिक वर्ष २००७-०८ पासून पुढील तीन वर्षाकरिता धार्मिक (मूस्लिम) अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा प्रदान केला होता.

शासन निर्णय, अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, क्रमांक:अशैसं-२००८/प्र.क्र.१३३/२००८/ का.१, दि.४ जुलै, २००८ च्या परिच्छेद (१०) मध्ये विहित तरतूदीनुसार सदर संस्थेने सादर केलेल्या दिनांक ११.०१.२०१० च्या अर्जास अनुसरुन अंजूमन हामी इ. इस्लाम, मंगळवारी बाजार रोड, सदर, नागपूर या शैक्षणिक संस्थेस याद्वारे धार्मिक (मूस्लिम) अल्पसंख्याक शैक्षणिक संस्था म्हणून घोषित करण्यात येत आहे.

हे प्रमाणपत्र केवळ महाराष्ट्र राज्यापुरते लागू असेल. सदर संस्थेस प्रदान करण्यात आलेला धार्मिक अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा हा संस्था संचालित करत असलेल्या सर्व शैक्षणिक शाखांना लागू राहील.

उपरोल्लेखित शैक्षणिक संस्थेस याद्वारे प्रदान करण्यात आलेला धार्मिक अल्पसंख्याक दर्जा हा शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०१०-११ पासून विधिग्राह्म असेल. संबंधित संस्थेने अल्पसंख्याक विकास विभाग, शासन निर्णय, क्र.अशैसं-२००८/प्र.क्र.१३३/२००८/का.१, दि.४ जुलै, २००८ अन्वये विहित करण्यात आलेल्या निकष व अटींची सातत्याने व विनिर्देशपूर्वक पूर्तता करणे बंधनकारक राहील.

MAD ALL A - 7m 20 40 A(7 (टी. एफ. थेकेकरा) Principal Principal प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव, niuman College of Engineering प्राधिकारी तथा प्रधान सचिव,

मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०० ०३२.

#### 2.1.1 Enrolment Percentage

2.1.2 Percentage of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories (SC, ST, OBC etc. as per applicable reservation policy) during the last five years (exclusive of supernumerary seats)

#### Year - 1 (2022-2023)

Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted	Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI or State						Number of students admitted from the reserved category					
				sc	ST	овс	Gen	Others	sc	ST	овс	Gen	Others		
Artificial Intelligence & Data Science	417229310	30	30	6	0	4	20	0	6	0	4	20	0		
Civil Engineering	417219110	60	49	18	0	5	25	1	18	0	5	25	1		
Computer Science & Engineering	417224210	120	120	14	0	30	76	0	14	0	30	76	0		
Electrical Engineering	417229310	60	60	17	0	15	25	3	17	0	15	25	3		
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237210	60	60	10	0	16	32	2	10	o	16	32	2		
Mechanical Engineering	417261210	60	56	17	1	6	28	4	17	1	6	28	4		
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237710	18	4	1	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	1		
Mechanical Engineering	417261510	18	JEGE OF ENG	WEEROVG .	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	6	0		

Dajul

hunfieldy.

016

Dr. SYED MOHAMMAD AL

Anjuman College of Engineering & Technology, Sadar, Nagpur.

#### Year - 2 (2021-2022)

Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted	Num reserve	d cate	seats e	per GO	Number of students admitted from the reserved category					
				sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others	sc	ST	овс	Gen	Others
Artificial Intelligence & Data Science	417229310	30	30	5	0	11	14	0	5	0	11	14	0
Civil Engineering	417219110	60	16	4	0	1	11	0	4	0	1	11	0
Computer Science & Engineering	417224210	120	120	16	1	26	76	1	16	1	26	76	1
Electrical Engineering	417229310	60	16	2	0	7	6	1	2	0	7	6	1
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237210	60	38	10	0	7	18	3	10	0	7	18	3
Mechanical Engineering	417261210	60	13	5	0	2	6	0	5	0	2	6	0
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237710	18	2	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
Mechanical Engineering	417261510	18	2 EGE OF ENG	O	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	0

Dayle Shun fieldy.

ACET 016

& SADAR, HAGPUR. \*

Dr. SYED MOHAMMAD ALI

Principal
Anjuman College of Engineering
& Technology, Sadar, Nagpur.

#### Year - 3 (2020-2021)

Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted	Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI or State						Number of students admitted from the reserved category					
				sc	ST	овс	Gen	Others	sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others		
Civil Engineering	417219110	60	30	12	0	5	13	0	12	0	5	13	0		
Computer Science & Engineering	417224210	120	118	13	0	30	64	11	13	0	30	64	11		
Electrical Engineering	417229310	60	22	12	0	5	5	0	12	0	5	5	0		
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237210	60	26	12	1	6	7	0	12	1	6	7	0		
Mechanical Engineering	417261210	90	17	2	0	3	11	1	2	0	3	11	1		
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237710	18	6	2	0	0	4	0	2	0	0	4	0		
Mechanical Engineering	417261510	18	6	4	0	1	1	0	4	0	1	1	0		

Dajoi Mur fieldy.

ACET 016 \* SADAR NAGPUR. \*

Dr. SYED MOHAMMAD ALI
Principal
Anjuman College of Engineering
& Technology, Sadar, Nagpur.

#### Year - 4 (2019-2020)

Programme name	Programme Code	Number of seats	Number of Students	1	d cate		per GC	ked for OI or State	Number of students admitted from the reserved category					
		sanctioned	admitted	sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others	sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	n Others	
Civil Engineering	417219110	60	28	7	0	7	14	0	7	0	7	14	0	
Computer Science & Engineering	417224210	120	120	38	1	27	54	0	38	1	27	54	0	
Electrical Engineering	417229310	60	10	3	0	4	3	0	3	0	4	3	0	
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237210	60	12	4	0	1	7	0	4	0	1	7	0	
Mechanical Engineering	417261210	90	30	11	0	3	16	0	11	0	3	16	0	
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237710	18	8	5	0	1	1	1	5	0	1	1	1	
Mechanical Engineering	417261510	18	5	3	0	1	1	0	3	0	1	1	0	

Dogin hur feldy-

ACET 016

Dr. SYED MOHAMMAD ALI

Principal
Anjuman College of Engineering
& Technology, Sadar, Nagpur.

### Year - 5 (2018-2019)

Progra <b>mme name</b>	Programme Code	Number of seats sanctioned	Number of Students admitted	Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI or State						Number of students admitted from the reserved category						
				sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others	sc	ST	ОВС	Gen	Others			
Civil Engineering	417219110	60	55	17	1	14	23	0	17	1	14	23	0			
Computer Science & Engineering	417224210	120	118	21	0	39	58	0	21	0	39	58	0			
Electrical Engineering	417229310	60	36	14	1	10	11	0	14	1	10	11	0			
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237210	90	26	7	0	4	14	1	7	0	4	14	1			
Mechanical Engineering	417261210	120	55	14	0	23	18	0	14	0	23	18	0			
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	417237710	18	8	3	1	1	3	0	3	1	1	3	0			
Mechanical Engineering	417261510	18	5	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	5	0			

OF ENGINEERING \* SADAR, HAGPUR

Dr. SYED MOHAMMAD ALI Principal Anjuman College of Engineering & Technology, Sadar, Nagpur.